A = Board Action Required

\K, SOUTHWEST

(L DISTRICT HEALTH

Board of Health Meeting
Tuesday, March 19, 2019

Agenda

G =Guidance

| = Information item

9:00

9:02

9:03

9:05

9:10

9:15

9:45

9:55

10:00

10:30

10:45

10:55

11:00

11:15

11:45

12:00

> > -

Call the meeting to order
Approval of agenda

Pledge of Allegiance

Public comment

Approve February Board of Health meeting minutes
February 2019 expenditure and revenue report

Special Report: Parents as Teachers program overview
Statewide Full Scale Medical Counter Measure Exercise report
Crisis Center Update

Fee Schedule

Break

Groundwater contamination issue — Weiser

Measles update

Facility repair guidance

Director’s Report

IADBH Resolutions

Legislative Update

JFAC Update

IADBH — June 19-20, 2019 — Lewiston, ID Registration

Executive Session: In accordance with Idaho Code 74-206(b)

Adjourn

Chairman Bryan Elliott

Chairman Bryan Elliott
Patty Foster

Patty Kennings

Ricky Bowman
Cristina Froude

CJ Soltis

Jami Delmore
Jami Delmore
Doug Doney

Nikki Zogg

Next meeting: Tuesday, April 23, 2019 at 9:00 a.m.

Healthier Together

13307 Miami Lane @ Caldwell, ID 83607 ® (208) 455-5300 @ FAX (208) 454-7722



