

## **Board of Health Meeting** Tuesday, March 19, 2019

## Agenda

A = Board A	Action Required	G =Guidance	I = Information item
9:00 I	Call the meeting to order Approval of agenda		Chairman Bryan Elliott
9:02	Pledge of Allegiance		
9:03 I	Public comment		
9:05 A	Approve February Board	of Health meeting minutes	Chairman Bryan Elliott
9:10 I	February 2019 expenditur	re and revenue report	Patty Foster
9:15 I	Special Report: Parents a	s Teachers program overview	Patty Kennings
9:45 I	Statewide Full Scale Med	ical Counter Measure Exercise report	Ricky Bowman
9:55 I	Crisis Center Update		Cristina Froude
10:00 A	Fee Schedule		CJ Soltis
10:30 A	Break		
10:45 I	Groundwater contamination	on issue – Weiser	Jami Delmore
10:55 I	Measles update		Jami Delmore
11:00 G	Facility repair guidance		Doug Doney
11:15 I	Director's Report		Nikki Zogg
	IADBH Resolutions Legislative Update JFAC Update IADBH – June 19-20, 201	9 – Lewiston, ID Registration	
11:45	Executive Session: In acc	cordance with Idaho Code 74-206(b)	
12:00 I	Adjourn		

Next meeting: Tuesday, April 23, 2019 at 9:00 a.m.